RECEIVED

Form 3160-5 (August 2007)

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIORAPR 2 0 20:3

FORM APPROVED OMB No. 1004-0137 Expires: July 31, 2010

	BUREAU OF LAND MAN	NAGEME	ENT		Expires: July 31, 2010					
					5. Lease Serial No.	05 0500	•			
CIIA	IDDY NOTICES AND DED		armington Fie			ISF-07929	96			
	IDRY NOTICES AND REPORT IN THE REPORT IN THE PROPERTY IN THE P				The Hidian, Another of Tribe	vame				
	well. Use Form 3160-3 (A									
SU	7. If Unit of CA/Agreement, N	lame and/or l	No.							
1. Type of Well	IBMIT IN TRIPLICATE - Other ins		,		g,					
Oil Well				8. Well Name and No.						
					Buttram Federal 5					
2. Name of Operator	Hilaan Faran Oana				9. API Well No.	20 0055				
3a. Address	Hilcorp Energy Compa		lo. (include area co	da)	30-039-20553 10. Field and Pool or Exploratory Area					
PO Box 4700, Farmingto		1	05-599-3400	uc)	Otero Chacra/S	Pictured Cliffs				
4. Location of Well (Footage, Sec., T.,F					11. Country or Parish, State					
	SESE), 790' FSL & 855' FE	L, Sec. 19	, T26N, R06V	٧	Rio Arriba	New	Mexico			
12. CHECK T	THE APPROPRIATE BOX(ES)	TO INDIC	ATE NATURE (OF NO	TICE, REPORT OR OTHE	ER DATA				
TYPE OF SUBMISSION			TYPE (OF AC	TION					
Notice of Intent	Acidize	Deepen			roduction (Start/Resume)	Water	r Shut-Off			
Notice of Intent	Alter Casing	Fracture		=	eclamation		Integrity			
Subsequent Report	Casing Repair	=	onstruction	=	ecomplete	X Other				
Subsequent Report	Change Plans		d Abandon		emporarily Abandon	A Other	FAN			
X Final Abandonment Notice	Convert to Injection	Plug Ba		=	Vater Disposal		PAIN			
13. Describe Proposed or Completed Or						mate duration	n thereof			
The subject well was P8 approval. The location v	Abandonment Notices must be filed or final inspection.) A'd on 11/17/99. Reclama was inspected and pass of the Hilcorp Energy Comparison.	ntion was n 4/12/20	completed a	nd the	location is now ready	y for fina	l closure			
					Maro					
					NMOC	D				
					DISTRICT	111				
14. I hereby certify that the foregoing is	true and correct. Name (Printed/Typ	ped)								
Etta Trujillo		Title Operat								
Signature -	Turdh		Date 4/	19/20	18					
	THIS SPACE FO	R FEDER	AL OR STAT	E OFF	ICE USE					
Approved by	<u> </u>									
Soesh N	hon		Tit	le (SUN MES	Date	4/27/18			

Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 U.S.C. Section 1212, make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

Office

entitle the applicant to conduct operations thereon.

Conditions of approval, if any, are attached. Approval of this notice does not warrant or certify that the applicant holds legal or equitable title to those rights in the subject lease which would

RCC Reclamation Completion		Location Name: BUTTHAM FED #5 Date: 4-5-2018. Revision 2 (3/7/47) UL-Sec-Twn-Rng: P 726N R6W Sec. 19 Lat/Long: 36. 46614, -107. 50269									
API#: 30-039-20553			UL-Sec-Twn-Rng: P T26N R6W Sec 19				Lat/Long: 36. 46614 -107. 50269				
Surface Owner: BLM			Lease# County/State: LTO ALREA						¥#1	00	
Pipeline Owner: ENTERPRISE Onsite: SANGE TRAJET OF			Twin/Co-Locate Well Name & Operator:								
Ag	ency	Insp	contractor:				Seed Mix:				
Completed	Incomplete	NIA	Final Reclamation	Сотріете	Incomplete	NIA	Remediation	Completed	Incomplete	NIA	
			3rd party pipeline removed	V			Facilities stripped				
			Anchors removed .				Certificate of waste issued & approved	_			
			Equipment and piping removed	10			Depth:	_			
			Power poles removed				Width:	_		_	
1		\Box	Cathodic protection removed	1-			Length:	_	\vdash	_	
			Vegetative cages removed				Date of Excavation Start:	_			
	1		CMP's removed				Date of Excavation End:	_			
			Non native gravel buried or removed	10			Date of Backfill Start:	+	\vdash	_	
			Noxious weeds removed or sprayed	10			Date of Backfill End:	-			
			Insvasive weeds removed or sprayed	V			Yards Hauled Out:				
_	1		Contouring complete				Impacted Soil Hauled To:	_		_	
-			Top soil spread				Yards Hauled In:	_		_	
	+			10			Fresh Soll Hauled in From:	_		_	
1	+			1	-	\Box	Approval to backfill		-		
_	\top						Back fill mechanically compacted	_	+		
_			Cellar / mouse hole covered				Facilities reset		\vdash		
_	_	\vdash	Erosion under control	-			Trash and debri removed	-	-	_	
_	1		The same of the sa	1				+	-	_	
+	-			10	٠.	\vdash		-	\vdash		
-	+-	\vdash		1		\vdash	The state of the s	-	-	-	
+	-	H		1	-			+	\vdash	-	
+	-	-		-	-			_	-		
+	-			K	-	-			1	_	
-	-			-	-	Н					
	-			V		\vdash					
_	_			1	_						
_	_			V	_						
			Well sign removed	V							
1).			Growth at least 70%	1					T		
			Trash and debris removed from location	V							
			Final reclamation photos taken	1					\vdash		
			Agency Inspection Date: 4-12-2019	V				_	1		
1	1			V				_	+-	 	
			Comments: SUBMIT CAY				Comments:				
	Completed	Agency	Agency Inspected incompletes	Leaseff Twin/Co-Locate Well Name & Operator: Agency Inspectar: Dispectar: Final Reclamation 3rd party pipeline removed Anchors removed Equipment and piping removed Power poles removed Cathodic protection removed Vegetative cages removed Combouring corpetation removed Non native gravel buried or removed Noxious weeds removed or sprayed Insvasive weeds removed or sprayed Contouring complete Top soil spread Diversions clean and functional Cattle guard / gates removed Cellar / mouse hole covered Erosion under control Location properly ripped Location properly ripped Location properly ripped Location seeded Photo transect installed Access road properly closed Public use controlled Barders in place Grazing controlled Barders in place Grazing controlled P&A marker installed & legible Well sign removed Growth at least 70% Trash and debris removed from location Final reclamation photos taken Agency Inspection Date: FAN Ready to be filed Comments:	Lease# Twin/Co-Locate Well Name & Operator: Agency Inspector: Agency Inspector: Final Reclamation Final Reclamation Strong Poly Stro	Leaseff Twin/Co-Locate Well Name & Operator: Agency Inspector: Agency Inspector: Trinal Reclamation T	Lease# Twin/Co-Locate Well Name & Operator: Agency Inspector: Agency Inspector: Final Reclamation 3rd party pipeline removed Anchors removed Equipment and piping removed Power poles removed Cathodic protection removed Non native gravel buried or removed Noxious weeds removed or sprayed Insvasive weeds removed or sprayed Contouring complete Top soil spread Diversions clean and functional Six trap clean and functional Cattle guard / gates removed Celiar / mouse hole covered Erosion under control Location properly ripped Location properly diskad Location seeded Photo transect Installed Access road properly closed Public use controlled Barriers in place Grazing controlled P&A marker installed & legible Well sign removed Grazing controlled P&A marker installed & legible Well sign removed Grazing controlled Final reclamation photos taken Agency Inspector: Comments:	TwintCo-Locate Well Name & Operator: Seed MDx:	Twint/Co-Locate Well Name & Operator: Agency Interpolar: Contractor: Seed Mix: Remediation Side Seed Mix: Remediation Side Seed Mix: Remediation Facilities stripped Contractor: Remediation Side Seed Mix: Remediation Facilities stripped Contractor: Remediation Facilities stripped Contractor: Contractor: Contractor: Remediation Contractor: Contractor: Remediation Contractor: Contractor: Contractor: Contractor: Remediation Contractor: Contracto	Leaseff Twin/Co-Locate Well Name & Operator: Agency Inspector: Contractor: Contractor: Seed Mfx:	